86116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UTW, Inc.		10/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nau, Inc.	
Street Address:	1624 Lovejoy Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78686116	NAU
Serial Number:	78642042	FIVE BEANS
Serial Number:	78566815	WEBFRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)223-7107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-223-7000

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Powell PC
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707668.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie J. Simmons

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0206

900037784

Signature:	/simmons/
Date:	12/13/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0207



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UTW, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UTW, INC." TO "NAU, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3930478 8100 050841475 Tarriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 42269.56

DATE: 10-14-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0208

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:49 PM 10/14/2005
FILED 01:49 PM 10/14/2005
SRV 050841475 - 3930478 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

UTW, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of UTW, INC. be amended by changing the Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Nau, Inc. (the "Corporation")

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders holding a majority of the voting securities necessary to amend the Certificate have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Chris Van Dyke, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this /4/4 day of October, 2005.

Chris Van Dyke, Presidentland

Chief Executive Officer

707668.0001/537337.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0209